



David.Menotti@shawpittman.com

07/30/2004 02:52 PM

To Rich Leukroth/DC/USEPA/US@EPA

cc robert.j.giraud@usa.dupont.com

bcc

Subject RE: Drafting Committee Comments - Public Versions of Incineration ECAs

Rich:

Robert and I have reviewed the public versions of the incineration ECA packages, which you emailed to me on June 30, 2004. We have also circulated these documents to the representatives of the signatory companies, and asked them to provide comments. The only comments that we have on these documents are as follows:

A. Cover Document, Fluoropolymers:

1. Page 24/ DuPont signature pages:

Fancine Shaw's title and address should be:

Vice President -- DuPont Corporate Operations
1007 Market Street
D-9042
Wilmington, DE 19898

2. Page 6, Section VII.B:

The first sentence is missing a verb. Insert "is" in place of the comma after the words "This testing".

B. Cover Document, Telomers:

1. Page 22/ DuPont signature pages:

Nick Fanandakis's address should be:

Barley Mill Plaza
Building 23
Lancaster Pike and Route 141
Wilmington, DE 19880

2. Page 5, Section VII.B:

Same change as in this section of the Fluoropolymer cover document (see above).

C. Appendices:

Robert sent me a note from Japan asking me to remind you that he supplied you with two different versions of Appendix F (Order), one for Fluoropolymers and one for Telomers; you need to make sure that the right one gets into each package when you do your final assembly.

If any additional changes are made in the nonCBI versions of these documents that are circulated for signature, please notify me, and provide me with a revision-marked version of the changed document.

David

David E. Menotti
202-663-8675

